506817331 08/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6864152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAINER JOHANNES FASCHING	08/17/2020
GEORGY ZERKALOV	08/17/2020
SETH MARSHALL KAHN	08/17/2020
ARNAUD DEVIE	08/17/2020
ANTHONY JOHN STRATAKOS	08/17/2020
CORRADO CAMMI	08/17/2020
ANDERSON RENNIE JOHN	08/17/2020
YOOSOK SAW	08/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENT ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	1808 WEDEMEYER ST., STE. 326
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17401820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501
Email: docket@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELENP002C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER LUNDY
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/

PATENT 331 REEL: 057172 FRAME: 0357

506817331

DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=ELENP002US_Assignment_signed#page1.tif		
source=ELENP002US_Assignment_sign	ned#page2.tif	
source=ELENP002US_Assignment_signed#page3.tif		
source=ELENP002US_Assignment_sign	ned#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057172 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IN-SITU LEAKAGE CURRENT TESTING OF CELLS IN MULTI-CELL BATTERY PACKS

(Atty.	Docket No. El	LENP002US), (check one)			
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)				
	which bear	rs U.S. application No	(Not accompanying)		
unders	For good and igned inventor,	valuable consideration, the receipt hereby:	and sufficiency of whic	ch is hereby acknowledged, I, an	
and all	Vedemeyer St., improvements	nd transfer to Element Energy, Inc., Ste. 326, San Francisco, CA 94129 and inventions disclosed in, applica e right to claim priority), the above-	("ASSIGNEE"), the entions based upon, and	ntire right, title and interest in any patents granted upon (including	
2) from sa ASSIG	aid application	I request the Commissioner of Pater or any division, continuation, subst			
	are reasonably attions thereof, for	ute all papers and documents and, enecessary in connection with the proreign applications based thereon, a	osecution of said applic	cation, as well as any derivative	
	NEE, its succe	e terms, covenants and conditions of ssors, assigns and other legal repres , legal representatives and assigns.			
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or inderstanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature			
1)	Signature: Typed Name	Rainer Johannes Fasching - E0C3458F1F4B482 Docusigned by:	Date:	8/17/2020	
2)	Signature: Typed Name	Georgy Eurkalon E987732FA01E4:E.	Date:	8/17/2020	
3)	Signature: Typed Name	Imand Devic After a control of the	Date:	8/17/2020	
4)	Signature:	Seth Marshall Kalin	Date:	8/17/2020	

ELENP002US Page 1 of 2

Typed Name MA16C074D5A8B4ED...

4)

PATENT REEL: 057172 FRAME: 0359

	اسسم DocuSigned by:		
5)	Signature: Anthony John Stratakos	Date:	8/17/2020
	Typed Name. 2DFE6446611642C Suranakos		
	DocuSigned by:		8/17/2020
6)	Signature: Corrado Cammi Typed Name 4237F7E8B636408	Date:	8/17/2020
	Typed Name 4237F7E8B636408		
7)	Signature: Docusigned by:	Date:	8/17/2020
• •	Signature: Signature: Typed Nami 154030584080426	25410.	
8)	Signature:	Date:	
,	Typed Name: Yoosok Saw		

ELENP002US Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

$\frac{\text{METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IN-SITU LEAKAGE CURRENT TESTING OF CELLS IN}{\text{MULTI-CELL BATTERY PACKS}}$

(Atty.	Docket No. ELENP002US), (check one)				
	☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on (Accompanying)	even date herewith.			
	which bears U.S. application No (Not acc	companying)			
undersi	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience inventor, hereby:	iency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an			
and all	Sell, assign and transfer to Element Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 808 Wedemeyer St., Ste. 326, San Francisco, CA 94129 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including preign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.				
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution ations thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the ations.	of said application, as well as any derivative			
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives eventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) underst	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not tanding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into any assignment, contract, or			
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.				
1)	Signature: Typed Name: Rainer Johannes Fasching	Date:			
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Georgy Zerkalov	Date:			
3)	Signature: Typed Name: Arnaud Devie	Date:			
4)	Signature: Typed Name: Seth Marshall Kahn	Date:			

ELENP002US Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057172 FRAME: 0361

5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Anthony John Stratakos	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Corrado Cammi	Date:	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Anderson Rennie John	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Yoosok Saw	Date:	Aug 16 2020

ELENP002US Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/13/2021